Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

500 m Ladies (maximum 4 quota places per country)

No

Name

Ranking by World Cup points :
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Sang-Hwa Lee
Jenny Wolf

Heather Richardson
Olga Fatkulina
Beixing Wang

Nao Kodaira

Margot Boer
Brittany Bowe
Thijsje Oenema
Maki Tsuji

Jing Yu

Judith Hesse
Yekaterina Aydova
Laurine van Riessen
Miyako Sumiyoshi
Lauren Cholewinski
Erina Kamiya
Yekaterina Malysheva
Anice Das

Karolina Erbanovéa

Further ranking by World Cup times :
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Hong Zhang

Yuliya Liteykina
Jennifer Plate

Mayon Kuipers
Christine Nesbitt

Elli Ochowicz
Hyun-Yung Kim
Bo-Ra Lee

Danielle Wotherspoon
Yekaterina Shikhova
Marsha Hudey
Shannon Rempel
Reika Shimizu
Yekaterina Lobysheva
Vanessa Bittner
Shuai Qi

Denise Roth
Seung-Ju Park

Sugar Todd

Kaylin Irvine

Gabriele Hirschbichler
Shuang Zhang
Nadezhda Aseyeva
Yvonne Daldossi

Reserve list of quota places :

Rank Nat
1 KOR
2 GER
3 USA
4 RUS
5 CHN
6 JPN
7 NED
8 USA
9 NED
10 JPN
11 CHN
12 GER
13 KAZ
14 NED
15 JPN
16 USA
17 JPN
18 RUS
19 NED
20 CZE
21 CHN
22 RUS
23 GER
NED
24 CAN
25 USA
26 KOR
27 KOR
28 CAN
29 RUS
30 CAN
31 CAN
JPN
RUS
32 AUT
33 CHN
34 GER
35 KOR
USA
CAN
GER
CHN
RUS
36 ITA
R1 ITA
GER
R2 FIN
NED
R3 ITA
R4 HUN
CAN
RUS
R5 BLR
R6 SuUI

N
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Paola Simionato
Monigue Angermdiller
Elina Risku

Annette Gerritsen
Francesca Bettrone
Agota Lykovcan
Heather McLean
Yuliya Skokova
Kseniya Sadovskaya
Kaitlyn McGregor

WC-points

600
408
360
330
280
227
190
180
163
153
142
140
127
122
122
111
106

92

72

68

66
59
56
55
30
67
36
51
2
23
20
4
14
4
2
2
15
6
22
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Time

36,36
37,14
36,90
37,13
36,85
37,29
37,28
37,32
37,62
37,70
37,31
37,34
37,64
38,01
37,55
37,60
37,57
37,76
37,84
38,09

37,34
37,74
37,86
37,92
37,94
38,07
38,16
38,18
38,22
38,29
38,29
38,31
38,35
38,35
38,35
38,36
38,43
38,51
38,56
38,57
38,62
38,66
38,71
38,75

38,77
38,82
38,83
38,89
39,14
39,17
39,21
39,24
39,34
39,38

Venue

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Astana

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Date

16.11.2013
08.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
29.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
16.11.2013
08.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
30.11.2013
15.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
29.11.2013
15.11.2013
09.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-3A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-1B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

1000 m Ladies (maximum 4 quota places per country)

Rank Nat No Name
Ranking by World Cup points :
1 USA 1 Heather Richardson
2 USA 2 Brittany Bowe
3 RUS 1 Olga Fatkulina
4 NED 1 Lotte van Beek
5 NED 2 Ireen Wist
6 KOR 1 Sang-Hwa Lee
7 NED 3 Margot Boer
8 JPN 1 Nao Kodaira
9 RUS 2  Yuliya Skokova
10 CZE 1 Karolina Erbanova
11  CHN 1 Beixing Wang
12 GER 1 Monique Angermiuller
13 NED 4 Manon Kamminga
14 KAZ 1 Yekaterina Aydova
NED 5 Laurine van Riessen
15 CAN 1 Christine Neshitt
16 KOR 2 Hyun-Yung Kim
17 CHN 2 Hong Zhang
18 RUS 3 Yekaterina Lobysheva
19 GER 2 Gabriele Hirschbichler
20 GER 3 Judith Hesse
Further ranking by World Cup times :
21 RUS 4 Yekaterina Malysheva
22 CHN 3 JingYu
RUS 5 Yekaterina Shikhova
23 AUT 1 Vanessa Bittner
24 POL 1 Luiza Ztotkowska
25 USA 3 Elli Ochowicz
26 CAN 2 Brittany Schussler
27 JPN 2 Erina Kamiya
28 JPN 3 Maki Tsuji
29 CAN 3 KaylinIrvine
30 JPN 4 Miho Takagi
31 GER 4 Jenny Wolf
32 POL 2 Katarzyna Bachleda-Curus
33 CAN 4 Kali Christ
34 NOR 1 Ida Njatun
JPN 5 Yuki Matsuda
35 POL 3 Natalia Czerwonka
GER 5 Jennifer Plate
36 USA 4 Sugar Todd
Reserve list of quota places :
R1 KOR 3 Bo-Ralee
NED 6 Thijsje Oenema
R2 KOR 4 Jee-Min Ahn
R3 CHN 4 ShuaiQi
CHN 5  Qishi Li
NED 7 Anice Das
USA 5 Rebekah Bradford
R4 ITA 1 Francesca Bettrone
CAN 5 Shannon Rempel
R5 SUlI 1 Kaitlyn McGregor
NED 8 Annette Gerritsen
GER 6 Denise Roth
CAN 6 Heather McLean
CHN 6 Xin Zhao
CHN 7 JiaJi
R6 SWE 1 Johanna Ostlund

WC-points

280
250
180
112
110
110
95
92
83
74
72
65
63
61
57
49
47
45
45
42
38

26
34
26
17
16
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6
12
18
23
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Time

1.12,61
1.12,58
1.13,40
1.13,36
1.13,33
1.14,19
1.13,77
1.13,98
1.15,33
1.14,66
1.14,06
1.14,15
1.14,94
1.15,33
1.15,05
1.14,22
1.14,95
1.13,82
1.14,20
1.15,29
1.14,78

1.14,32
1.14,91
1.14,95
1.15,36
1.15,46
1.15,54
1.15,57
1.15,85
1.15,86
1.15,94
1.15,96
1.16,10
1.16,110
1.16,119
1.16,12
1.16,19
1.16,33
1.16,67
1.16,84

1.16,89
1.16,94
1.16,96
1.16,99
1.17,07
1.17,08
1.17,08
1.17,12
1.17,48
1.17,53
1.17,69
1.17,83
1.17,95
1.17,98
1.18,01
1.18,01

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City

Calgary
Astana
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Astana
Astana
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Astana
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Astana
Salt Lake City

Date

17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013

17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013

10.11.2013
01.12.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
01.12.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
01.12.2013
17.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A

WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B

WC-1B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-3A
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

1500 m Ladies (maximum 4 quota places per country)

Rank Nat No Name WC-points
Ranking by World Cup points :
1 USA 1 Brittany Bowe 199
2 NED 1 Ireen Wist 180
3 RUS 1 Yuliya Skokova 162
4 NED 2 Lotte van Beek 160
5 NOR 1 Ida Njatun 113
6 GER 1 Claudia Pechstein 105
7 CAN 1 Brittany Schussler 97
8 USA 2 Heather Richardson 95
9 GER 2 Monique Angermdiller 93
10 RUS 2 Yekaterina Lobysheva 90
11 POL 1 Luiza Ztotkowska 84
12 POL 2 Katarzyna Bachleda-Curus 81
13 CZE 1 Martina Séblikova 75
14 RUS 3 Olga Graf 72
15 NED 3 Marrit Leenstra 60
16 JPN 1 Maki Tabata 57
17 RUS 4 Yekaterina Shikhova 56
18 CAN 2 Christine Nesbitt 54
19 CZE 2 Karolina Erbanova 53
20 USA 3 Jilleanne Rookard 44
Further ranking by World Cup times :
21 NED 4 Jorien Voorhuis 34
22 POL 3 Natalia Czerwonka 39
23 JPN 2 Nana Takagi 39
24  CAN 3 Kali Christ 24
25 JPN 3 Nao Kodaira 18
NED 5 Annouk van der Weijden 30
26 GER 3 Gabriele Hirschbichler 26
27 KOR 1 Seon-Yeong Noh 19
28 KOR 2 Bo-Reum Kim 32
RUS 5 Olga Fatkulina 1
29 KAZ 1 Yekaterina Aydova 0
30 JPN 4 Ayaka Kikuchi 40
31 KOR 3 Shin-Young Yang 0
JPN 5 Yuki Matsuda 8
32 CHN 1 XinZhao 4
33 CHN 2 Qishili 0
34 CAN 4 Brianne Tutt 0
35 BEL 1 Jelena Peeters 0
36 NOR 2 Mari Hemmer 0
Reserve list of quota places :
R1 POL 4 Katarzyna Wozniak 0
R2 ITA 1 Francesca Bettrone 0
R3 AUT 1 Vanessa Bittner 0
R4 USA 4 Kelly Gunther 0
R5 NOR 3 Hege Bgkko 0
R6 SUlI 1 Kaitlyn McGregor 0

Time

1.52,45
1.52,08
1.53,87
1.52,95
1.54,09
1.54,54
1.55,19
1.52,55
1.54,17
1.54,09
1.54,77
1.53,95
1.54,44
1.56,41
1.54,59
1.54,70
1.54,41
1.55,04
1.55,35
15531

1.54,85
1.55,09
1.55,25
1.55,35
1.55,72
1.55,81
1.55,87
1.56,04
1.56,12
1.56,22
1.56,54
1.56,55
1.56,58
1.56,88
1.57,39
157,54
1.57,56
1.57,67
1.58,16

1.58,20
1.58,62
1.58,76
1.58,96
1.59,04
1.59,32

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Date

16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013

16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013

16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2B

WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

3000 m Ladies (maximum 3 quota places per country)

No

Name

Ranking by World Cup points :
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Martina Sablikova
Claudia Pechstein
Yvonne Nauta
Antoinette de Jong
Ida Njatun

Shiho Ishizawa
Jorien Voorhuis
Katarzyna Bachleda-Curus
Masako Hozumi
Nana Takagi

Linda de Vries
Luiza Ztotkowska
Olga Graf

Ireen Wust

Ayaka Kikuchi
Jilleanne Rookard
Annouk van der Weijden
Bo-Reum Kim
Bente Kraus
Carlijn Achtereekte
Stephanie Beckert

Further ranking by World Cup times :
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Jelena Peeters
Brittany Schussler
Katarzyna Wozniak
Francesca Lollobrigida
Natalia Czerwonka
Mari Hemmer
Jennifer Bay

Yuliya Skokova
Shin-Young Yang
Miho Takagi
Seon-Yeong Noh
Anna Chernova
Anna Rokita

Petra Acker
Viktoriya Filyushkina
Brianne Tutt

Reserve list of quota places :

Rank Nat
1 CZE
2 GER
3 NED
4 NED
5 NOR
6 JPN
7 NED
8 POL
9 JPN
10 JPN
NED
11 POL
12 RUS
NED
JPN
13 USA
NED
14 KOR
15 GER
NED
16 GER
17 BEL
18 CAN
19 POL
20 ITA
POL
21 NOR
GER
22 RUS
23 KOR
JPN
24 KOR
25 RUS
26 AUT
27 USA
RUS
28 CAN
R1 CAN
KOR
GER
RUS
CAN
R2 CHN
R3 NOR
R4 USA
R5 KAZ
KOR
R6 ROU

PO PRPWWR MO R®

Nicole Garrido
Do-Young Park
Isabell Ost

Lada Zadonskaya
Ivanie Blondin

Jing Liu

Camilla Hallas Farestveit
Anna Ringsred
Yelena Urvantseva
Ye-Jin Jun

Daniela Oltean

WC-points

280
260
136
130
115
112
110
110
103
91
80
80
79
70
66
63
42
41
38
32
32

20
30
29
20
15
13
17
18
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Time

3.57,79
3.57,80
4.03,50
3.59,49
4.01,47
4.03,00
3.59,51
4.02,12
4.02,34
4.04,47
4.01,00
4.02,37
4.04,29
3.59,68
4.03,04
4.03,67
4.03,76
4.04,62
4.03,67

4.06,42

4.04,00
4.04,50
4.04,82
4.05,35
4.05,40
4.05,98
4.06,02
4.07,00
4.07,02
4.07,18
4.07,86
4.08,34
4.08,51
4.09,05
4.09,41
4.09,62

4.10,14
4.10,18
4.10,95
4.11,54
4.11,56
411,73
412,16
412,49
4.13,14
4.13,42
4.15,23

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City

Date

15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

15.11.2013

15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2B

WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B

WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

5000 m Ladies (maximum 3 quota places per country)

Rank Nat No Name WC-points
Ranking by World Cup points :
1 CZE 1 Martina Sablikova 280
2 GER 1 Claudia Pechstein 260
3 NED 1 Yvonne Nauta 136
4 NED 2 Antoinette de Jong 130
5 NOR 1 Ida Njatun 115
6 JPN 1 Shiho Ishizawa 112
7 NED 3 Jorien Voorhuis 110
8 POL 1 Katarzyna Bachleda-Curus 110
9 JPN 2 Masako Hozumi 103
10 JPN 3 Nana Takagi 91
Further ranking by World Cup times :
- NED 4 Carlijn Achtereekte 32
- NED 5 Carien Kleibeuker 27
- NED 6 Annouk van der Weijden 42
- NED 7 Rixt Meijer 19
11 GER 2 Stephanie Beckert 32
12 KOR 1 Bo-Reum Kim 41
13 RUS 1 Olga Graf 79
14 USA 1 Maria Lamb 9
15 RUS 2 Anna Chernova 10
16 NOR 2 Mari Hemmer 13
Reserve list of quota places :
R1 |ITA 1 Francesca Lollobrigida 20
- JPN 4 Ayaka Kikuchi 66
R2 GER 3 Bente Kraus 38
R3 CAN 2 Ivanie Blondin 13
R4 USA 2 Jilleanne Rookard 63
- JPN 5 Fuyo Matsuoka 2
R5 KOR 2 Shin-Young Yang 4
R6 POL 2 Luiza Zlotkowska 80

Time

6.59,88
7.01,10
7.04,64

7.14,54
7.06,79

7.14,40
7.11,02
7.10,50

7.03,55
7.04,31
7.05,59
7.06,87
7.09,45
7.09,99
7.11,43
7.12,01
7.12,23
7.13,46

7.14,03
7.14,79
7.15,07
7.15,42
7.15,62
7.15,66
7.15,98
7.16,06

Venue

Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Date

29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013

29.11.2013
29.11.2013

29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013

29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013

29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013

Event

WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A

WC-3A
WC-3A

WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A

WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B

WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3A



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

500 m Men (maximum 4 quota places per country)

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

Rank Nat No Name WC-points
Ranking by World Cup points :
1 NED 1 Ronald Mulder 376
2 KOR 1 Tae-Bum Mo 347
3 NED 2 Michel Mulder 288
4 JPN 1 Keiichiro Nagashima 284
5 RUS 1 Artyom Kuznetsov 284
6 JPN 2 Joji Kato 281
7 USA 1 Tucker Fredricks 278
8 CAN 1 Jamie Gregg 230
9 USA 2 Mitchell Whitmore 228
10 NED 3 Jan Smeekens 225
11 NED 4 Jesper Hospes 212
12 RUS 2 Dmitry Lobkov 204
13 JPN 3 YuyaOikawa 153
14 CAN 2 Gilmore Junio 152
15 JPN 4 Ryohei Haga 121
16 FIN 1 Mika Poutala 110
17 CAN 3 Laurent Dubreuil 69
18 KOR 2 Kang-Seok Lee 68
19 AUS 1 Daniel Greig 61
20 FIN 2 Pekka Koskela 58
Further ranking by World Cup times :
21 RUS 3 Denis Koval a7
22 TPE 1 Ching-Yang Sung 51
23 GER 1 Samuel Schwarz 11
24 CAN 4 Alex Boisvert-Lacroix 34
25 CHN 1 Qiuming Bai 17
26 RUS 4 Aleksey Yesin 43
27 NOR 1 Espen Aarnes Hvammen 18
28 GER 2 Nico lhle 49
29 GER 3 Denny lhle 33
CAN 5 Alexandre St-Jean 6
30 ITA 1 Mirko Giacomo Nenzi 50
31 KOR 3 Jun-Ho Kim 34
CAN 6  William Dutton 37
32 CHN 2 Zhongsheng Mu 7
RUS 5 Igor Bogolyubsky 1
NED 5 Kjeld Nuis 23
33 POL 1 ArturWas 23
JPN 5 Akio Ohta 35
34 USA 3 Brian Hansen 4
NED 6 Stefan Groothuis 15
35 KOR 4 Kyou-Hyuk Lee 6
36 NOR 2 Christoffer Fagerli Rukke 2
KOR 5 Tae-Yun Kim 1
37 USA 4 Jonathan Garcia 10
38 POL 2 Artur Nogal 11
39 KAZ 1 Denis Kuzin 0
40 ITA 2 David Bosa 0
Reserve list of quota places :
R1 KAZ 2 Fyodor Mezentsev 0
R2 KAZ 3 RomanKrech 36
RUS 6 Mikhail Kozlov 0
USA 5 Joey Mantia 0
USA 6 Shani Davis 0
R3 LAT 1 Haralds Silovs 0
R4 FRA 1 Benjamin Macé 0
R5 GER 4 Denis Dressel 0
R5 NOR 3 Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen 0

Time

34,25
34,28
34,26
34,24
34,46
34,25
34,30
34,37
34,29
34,36
34,56
34,52
34,49
34,25
34,67
34,63
34,62
34,67
34,82
34,55

34,47
34,64
34,71
34,78
34,79
34,82
34,82
34,84
34,84
34,84
34,89
34,91
34,92
34,92
34,92
34,93
34,93
34,94
34,98
34,99
35,03
35,10
35,11
35,14
35,21
35,22
35,28

35,33
35,38
35,42
35,44
35,44
35,46
35,47
35,49
35,49

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Date

17.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

10.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
10.11.2013
10.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
10.11.2013
10.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
10.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
15.11.2013

15.11.2013
01.12.2013
15.11.2013
17.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A

WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)

as of December 2, 2013

1000 m Men (maximum 4 quota places per country)

Name

Ranking by World Cup points :

Shani Davis

Kjeld Nuis

Michel Mulder
Denny Morrison
Denis Kuzin

Brian Hansen

Koen Verweij

Mirko Giacomo Nenzi
Jamie Gregg

Konrad Niedzwiedzki
Mitchell Whitmore
Tae-Bum Mo

Stefan Groothuis

Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen 53

Aleksey Yesin
Sjoerd de Vries
Yevgeny Lalenkov
Pekka Koskela
Mika Poutala
Dmitry Lobkov
Samuel Schwarz

Further ranking by World Cup times :

Haralds Silovs
Zbigniew Brédka
Gilmore Junio
Trevor Marsicano
Tae-Yun Kim

Nico lhle

Tyler Derraugh
Ching-Yang Sung
Fyodor Mezentsev
Daniel Greig

Joey Mantia

Pim Schipper
Laurent Dubreuil
Benjamin Macé
Aleksandr Zhigin
Christoffer Fagerli Rukke
Daichi Yamanaka
Makoto Owada
Artyom Kuznetsov
Jonathan Garcia
Guojun Tian
Havard Bakko
Kyou-Hyuk Lee
Igor Bogolyubsky
Espen Aarnes Hvammen

Reserve list of quota places :

Rank Nat No
1 USA 1
2 NED 1
3 NED 2
4 CAN 1
5 KAZ 1
6 USA 2
7 NED 3
8 ITA 1
9 CAN 2
10 POL 1
11 USA 3
12 KOR 1
13 NED 4
14 NOR 1
15 RUS 1

NED 5
16 RUS 2
17 FIN 1
18 FIN 2
19 RUS 3
20 GER 1
21 LAT 1
22 POL 2
23 CAN 3
24 USA 4
25 KOR 2
26 GER 2
27 CAN 4
28 TPE 1
29 KAZ 2
30 AUS 1

USA 5

NED 6

CAN 5
31 FRA 1
32 KAZ 3
33 NOR 2
34 JPN 1
35 JPN 2
35 RUS 4

USA 6
37 CHN 1
38 NOR 3
39 KOR 3

RUS 5
40 NOR 4
R1 AUT 1

RUS 6
R2 SWE 1
R3 KOR 4
R4 ITA 2
R5 BEL 1
R6 CHN 2

Bram Smallenbroek
Denis Koval

David Andersson
Kang-Seok Lee
Jan Daldossi

Bart Swings
Longjiang Sun

WC-points Time
300 1.06,88
160 1.07,02
152 1.07,46
144 1.07,44
141 1.07,715
140 1.07,03
118 1.07,719
113 1.08,19

80 1.07,93
76 1.07,90
76 1.07,52
73 1.07,92
68 1.08,24
1.07,95
50 1.08,29
47 1.08,34
46  1.08,02
40 1.08,07
40 1.08,30
40 1.08,32
36 1.08,11
29 1.08,22
35 1.08,29
12 1.08,39
29 1.08,42
6 1.08,54
14 1.08,61
18 1.08,73
2 1.08,83
1 1.08,84
34 1.08,86
19 1.08,88
25 1.09,01
0 1.09,03
0 1.09,05
0 1.09,07
0 1.09,14
0 1.09,30
0 1.09,466
0 1.09,466
15 1.09,49
4 1.09,50
0 1.09,51
8 1.09,62
0 1.09,65
0 1.09,68
0 1.09,76
0 1.09,82
0 1.09,89
0 1.09,94
0 1.09,99
0 1.10,00
0 1.10,100

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City

Date

16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013

16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
30.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
16.11.2013
30.11.2013
16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013

16.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
09.11.2013
16.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-1B
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A

WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-1A
WC-1B
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

1500 m Men (maximum 4 quota places per country)

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

Rank Nat No Name WC-points
Ranking by World Cup points :
1 NED 1 Koen Verweij 250
2 USA 1 Shani Davis 230
3 RUS 1 Denis Yuskov 174
4 POL 1 Zbigniew Brédka 151
5 NOR 1 Sverre Lunde Pedersen 133
6 NED 2 Kjeld Nuis 110
7 USA 2 Brian Hansen 105
8 FRA 1 Alexis Contin 102
9 POL 2 Konrad Niedzwiedzki 100
10 CAN 1 Denny Morrison 98
11 NED 3 Rhian Ket 91
12 NOR 2 Havard Bgkko 77
13 KAZ 1 Denis Kuzin 76
14  USA 3 Trevor Marsicano 76
15 RUS 2 Ivan Skobrev 68
16 LAT 1 Haralds Silovs 51
17 RUS 3 Aleksey Yesin 40
18 NOR 3 Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen 36
19 USA 4 Joey Mantia 31
20 FRA 2 Benjamin Macé 30
Further ranking by World Cup times :
21 NED 4 Mark Tuitert 28
22 POL 3 Jan Szymanski 16
- USA 5 Jonathan Kuck 29
23 RUS 4 Yevgeny Lalenkov 25
24 KAZ 2 Dmitry Babenko 6
- RUS 5 Aleksey Suvorov 23
- NED 5 Wouter olde Heuvel 11
25 GER 1 Patrick Beckert 8
26 BEL 1 Bart Swings 21
27 CAN 2 Richard MacLennan 4
- RUS 6 Sergey Gryaztsov 4
28 CAN 3 Mathieu Giroux 3
29 KOR 1 Cheol-Min Kim 0
30 CAN 4 Lucas Makowsky 26
31 HUN 1 Konrad Nagy 0
32 ITA 1 Mirko Giacomo Nenzi 1
33 KOR 2 Hyong-Jun Joo 6
34 JPN 1 TaroKondo 0
35 AUT 1 Bram Smallenbroek 0
36 KAZ 3 Fyodor Mezentsev 1
37 SWE 1 David Andersson 0
38 GER 2 Robert Lehmann 0
39 ITA 2 Matteo Anesi 0
40 NZL 1 Shane Dobbin 0
Reserve list of quota places :
R1 KAZ 4 Aleksandr Zhigin 0
- CAN 5 Vincent De Halitre 0
R2 NOR 4 Simen Spieler Nilsen 0
R3 JPN 2 Shota Nakamura 0
- NOR 5 Christoffer Fagerli Rukke 0
- NED 6 Stefan Groothuis 19
R4 CHN 1 Guojun Tian 4
- NED 7 Pim Schipper 11
- NED 8 Douwe de Vries 8
R5 ITA 3 Jan Daldossi 0
R6 FRA 3 Ewen Fernandez 0

Time

1.42,28
1.41,98
1.42,36
1.42,89
1.43,25
1.42,92
1.42,16
1.44,00
1.43,12
1.42,79
1.44,06
1.43,60
1.43,60
1.43,02
1.43,77
1.44,66
1.44,51
1.44,45
1.45,62
1.43,70

1.44,39
1.44,58
1.44,67
1.44,81
1.44,96
1.44,97
1.45,16
1.45,18
1.45,23
1.45,37
1.45,42
1.45,56
1.45,67
1.45,68
1.45,69
1.45,90
1.45,95
1.45,953
1.45,958
1.46,10
1.46,14
1.46,33
1.46,47
1.46,48

1.46,54
1.46,61
1.46,65
1.46,66
1.46,76
1.46,79
1.46,99
1.47,14
1.47,19
1.47,23
1.47,45

Venue

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Astana
Salt Lake City
Astana
Astana
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Date

15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

08.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

08.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013
08.11.2013
15.11.2013
29.11.2013
15.11.2013
29.11.2013
29.11.2013
15.11.2013
15.11.2013

Event

WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2A

WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B

WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-2B
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

5000 m Men (maximum 3 quota places per country)

No

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

Name

Ranking by World Cup points :

WOWRUBDNNRPNRRPRPREPRLPWNER R

Sven Kramer
Seung-Hoon Lee
Jorrit Bergsma

Bob de Jong

Alexis Contin
Jonathan Kuck
Patrick Beckert
Bart Swings

Sverre Lunde Pedersen
Moritz Geisreiter
Ivan Skobrev
Havard Bgkko
Daniil Sinitsyn

Jan Blokhuijsen
Douwe de Vries
Shane Dobbin
Denis Yuskov

Koen Verweij
Alexej Baumgartner

Further ranking by World Cup times :

WAEANRFPRPPEPNFPEPNOOWOWEAEDN

Brian Hansen
Aleksandr Rumyantsev
Emery Lehman
Yevgeny Seryayev
Ewen Fernandez
Jan Szymanski
Haralds Silovs
Cheol-Min Kim
Dmitry Babenko
Shane Williamson
Andrea Giovannini
Jordan Belchos
Konrad Niedzwiedzki
Robert Lehmann
Simen Spieler Nilsen

Reserve list of quota places :

Rank Nat
1 NED
2 KOR
3 NED
4 NED
5 FRA
6 USA
7 GER
8 BEL
9 NOR
10 GER
11 RUS
12 NOR
13 RUS
NED
NED
14 NZL
15 RUS
NED
16 GER
17 USA
RUS
18 USA
RUS
19 FRA
20 POL
21 LAT
22 KOR
23 KAZ
24 JPN
25 ITA
26 CAN
27 POL
GER
28 NOR
R1 KOR
R2 CAN
R3 POL
USA
KOR
R4 CHN
GER
R5 CAN
R6 SWE
KOR

OFRPWUOFRrEEDDWOWNW

Byung-Wook Ko
Mathieu Giroux
Sebastian Druszkiewicz
Patrick Meek
Hyong-Jun Joo
Longjiang Sun

Jonas Pflug

Lucas Makowsky

Nils van der Poel
Jin-Yeong Lee

WC-points

300
160
150
140
137
127
121
110
105
91
83
72
67
63
59
59
56
50
42

29
41
28
25
13
12

6

5
39

WhPLPODMD

=
QOO O0OO0OONOO

Time

6.04,46
6.07,04
6.06,93
6.07,43
6.11,95
6.09,73
6.14,05
6.13,37
6.10,47
6.13,03
6.08,77
6.20,07
6.14,01
6.11,91
6.14,53
6.15,97
6.11,79
6.09,51
6.20,90

6.17,84
6.17,99
6.19,86
6.20,75
6.21,43
6.21,55
6.23,35
6.24,39
6.24,53
6.24,81
6.25,24
6.25,28
6.25,62
6.25,76
6.26,26

6.26,46
6.26,69
6.27,73
6.27,84
6.28,41
6.28,46
6.29,28
6.29,71
6.29,71
6.29,75

Venue

Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary
Salt Lake City

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Date

10.11.2013
10.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013

10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013

17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013
17.11.2013

Event

WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-1B
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-1A
WC-2B

WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2A
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1A
WC-2B

WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-1B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B
WC-2B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014

Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

10000 m Men (maximum 3 quota places per country)

No

Name

Ranking by World Cup points :

NRRPRRPRPWOWNRPR

Sven Kramer
Seung-Hoon Lee

Jorrit Bergsma

Bob de Jong

Alexis Contin

Jonathan Kuck

Patrick Beckert

Bart Swings

Sverre Lunde Pedersen
Moritz Geisreiter

Further ranking by World Cup times :

PNNERPPFPWOO O

Douwe de Vries

Bob de Vries

Robert Bovenhuis
Alexej Baumgartner
Aleksandr Rumyantsev
Dmitry Babenko
Yevgeny Seryayev
Havard Bgkko

Jordan Belchos

Reserve list of quota places :

Rank Nat
1 NED
2 KOR
3 NED
4 NED
5 FRA
6 USA
7 GER
8 BEL
9 NOR
10 GER
NED
NED
NED
11 GER
12 RUS
13 KAZ
14 RUS
15 NOR
16 CAN
R1 RUS
R2 POL
R3 NZL
NED
R4 JPN
R5 ITA
GER
R6 USA

NDRRNRPRFPW

Daniil Sinitsyn

Jan Szymanski
Shane Dobbin
Arjen van der Kieft
Takuro Ogawa
Marco Cignini
Marco Weber
Emery Lehman

WC-points

300
160
150
140
137
127
121
110
105

91

59
27
23
42
41
39
25
72

9

67
12
59
5
4
3
18
28

Time

13.02,38
13.20,94

13.14,64
13.23,54
13.18,73
13.19,27
13.27,87
13.26,52

13.05,58
13.07,01
13.12,75
13.16,34
13.18,40
13.18,70
13.19,06
13.24,59
13.24,65

13.26,74
13.28,91
13.32,46
13.33,08
13.35,42
13.36,99
13.37,52
13.38,81

Venue

Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Date

01.12.2013
01.12.2013

01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013

01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013

01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013
01.12.2013

Event

WC-3A
WC-3A

WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A
WC-3A

WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B

WC-3A
WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3B
WC-3A
WC-3B



Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014
Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

Team Pursuit, Ladies

Rank Nat Team WC-points Time Venue Date Event
Ranking by World Cup points :

1 NED Netherlands 200 2.56,02 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
2 CAN Canada 140 2.56,90 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
3 JPN Japan 140 2.57,26 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
4 POL Poland 115 2.58,01 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
5 USA USA 105 2.57,09 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
6 RUS Russia 95 257,84 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
Further ranking by World Cup times :

7 KOR Korea 90 2.58,32 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
8 NOR Norway 75 2.59,47 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
Reserve list of quota places :

R1 CHN China 60 3.00,21 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
R2 ITA Italy 50 3.00,83 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2
R3 GER Germany 42  3.00,85 Salt Lake City  17.11.2013 WC-2

Current qualification status — NOC event quotas for the Olympic Winter Games 2014
Special Olympic Qualification Classification (SOQC)
as of December 2, 2013

Team Pursuit, Men

Rank Nat Team WC-points  Time Venue Date Event
Ranking by World Cup points :

1 NED Netherlands 200 3.35,60 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
2 USA USA 160 3.37,22 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
3 KOR Korea 140 3.37,51 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
4 NOR Norway 105 3.37,93 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
5 CAN Canada 100 3.40,64 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
6 FRA France 80 3.39,41 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
Further ranking by World Cup times :

7 GER Germany 70 3.40,50 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
8 RUS Russia 75 3.41,26 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
Reserve list of quota places :

R1 POL Poland 75 3.41,72 Calgary 09.11.2013 WC-1
R2 ITA Italy 65 3.42,14 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2
R3 BEL Belgium 39 3.45,64 Salt Lake City  16.11.2013 WC-2



